
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSEH 5072 May 16, 1995
H.R. 844: Mr. HASTERT.
H.R. 893: Mr. TRAFICANT, Ms. NORTON, and

Mr. MARTINEZ.
H.R. 895: Mr. DE LA GARZA.
H.R. 903: Mr. BEREUTER, Mr. SCOTT, and

Ms. KAPTUR.
H.R. 911: Mr. MCCRERY.
H.R. 941: Mr. LAFALCE and Mrs. LOWEY.
H.R. 942: Ms. VELÁZQUEZ, Mr. SCHUMER, Mr.

FOX, Mr. MCKEON, Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHN-
SON of Texas, Mr. MFUME, and Mr. RANGEL.

H.R. 945: Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. PASTOR, Mr.
CLINGER, Mr. BILIRAKIS, Mr. LEWIS of Califor-
nia, Mr. BUNNING of Kentucky, Mr. HUNTER,
Ms. KAPTUR, Mr. TEJEDA, Mr. WARD, Mr.
CALVERT, Ms. FURSE, Mr. GALLEGLY, Mr.
MCHUGH, Mr. WOLF, Mr. SMITH of New Jer-
sey, Mr. KIM, and Mr. CRANE.

H.R. 972: Mr. GORDON and Mr. BARR.
H.R. 1057: Mrs. MORELLA, Mr. TAYLOR of

North Carolina, Mr. SMITH of New Jersey,
Mr. SANFORD, Mr. BLUTE, Mr. CARDIN, Mr.
FROST, Mrs. KELLY, Mr. DELLUMS, Mr.
EVANS, and Mr. HASTINGS of Florida.

H.R. 1085: Mr. FRELINGHUYSEN, Mrs. KELLY,
Mr. BROWDER, and Mr. ROGERS.

H.R. 1103: Mr. FAZIO of California and Mr.
CRAPO.

H.R. 1110: Mr. INGLIS of South Carolina.
H.R. 1114: Mr. HANCOCK, Mr. THORNBERRY,

Mr. CALLAHAN, and Mr. BURR.
H.R. 1147: Mr. DELLUMS.
H.R. 1172: Mr. TRAFICANT, Mr. PASTOR, Mr.

BAKER of Louisiana, and Mr. FLANAGAN.
H.R. 1235: Mr. MENENDEZ and Mr. SERRANO.
H.R. 1242: Mr. TRAFICANT, Mr. MINGE, and

Mr. COSTELLO.
H.R. 1256: Mr. LOWEY and Mr. EVANS.
H.R. 1299: Mr. HERGER.
H.R. 1333: Mr. POSHARD.
H.R. 1402: Mr. CONYERS and Mr. BROWN of

California.
H.R. 1442: Mr. FOX, Mr. PETE GEREN of

Texas, and Mr. HASTINGS of Florida.
H.R. 1460: Mr. OLVER, Mr. BAKER of Louisi-

ana, and Mr. FRAZER.
H.R. 1507: Ms. PELOSI, Mr. HILLIARD, Mr.

OWENS, Mrs. KENNELLY, Mr. GUTIERREZ, Mr.
MINETA, Mr. BROWN of California, Mr. KIL-
DEE, Mr. WYNN, Mr. GENE GREEN of Texas,
Mr. TORRES, Mr. ABERCROMBIE, Mr. CONYERS,
and Mr. DELLUMS.

H.R. 1559: Mr. BARRETT of Wisconsin and
Mr. DEUTSCH.

H.R. 1593: Mr. EVANS.
H. Con. Res. 42: Mr. FOGLIETTA and Mr.

LOBIONDO.
H. Con. Res. 50: Mr. POMBO and Mr.

LOBIONDO.
H. Con. Res. 122: Mr. KLINK and Mr. MOAK-

LEY.

f

DELETIONS OF SPONSORS FROM
PUBLIC BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS

Under clause 4 of rule XXII, sponsors
were deleted from public bills and reso-
lutions as follows:

H.R. 995: Mr. ALLARD.

f

AMENDMENTS

Under clause 6 of rule XXIII, pro-
posed amendments were submitted as
follows:

H. CON. RES. 67

OFFERED BY MR. GEPHARDT

(Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute)

AMENDMENT NO. 1. Strike all after the re-
solving clause and insert the following:
SECTION 1. CONCURRENT RESOLUTION ON THE

BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1996.
The Congress determines and declares that

this resolution is the concurrent resolution

on the budget for fiscal year 1996, including
the appropriate budgetary levels for fiscal
years 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, and 2002, as
required by section 301 of the Congressional
Budget Act of 1974.
SEC. 2. RECOMMENDED LEVELS AND AMOUNTS.

The following budgetary levels are appro-
priated for the fiscal years beginning on Oc-
tober 1, 1995, October 1, 1996, October 1, 1997,
October 1, 1998, October 1, 1999, October 1,
2000, and October 1, 2001:

(1) The recommended levels of Federal rev-
enues are as follows:

Fiscal year 1996: $1,043,412,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $1,083,818,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $1,136,201,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $1,191,632,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $1,253,089,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $1,322,134,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $1,397,102,000,000.

and the amounts by which the aggregate lev-
els of Federal revenues should be increased
are as follows:

Fiscal year 1996: $0.
Fiscal year 1997: $0.
Fiscal year 1998: $0.
Fiscal year 1999: $0.
Fiscal year 2000: $0.
Fiscal year 2001: $0.
Fiscal year 2002: $0.

and the amounts for Federal Insurance Con-
tributions Act revenues for hospital insur-
ance within the recommended levels of Fed-
eral revenues are as follows:

Fiscal year 1996: $103,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $109,000,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $114,900,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $120,700,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $126,900,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $133,600,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $140,400,000,000.
(2) The appropriate levels of total new

budget authority are as follows:
Fiscal year 1996: $1,278,100,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $1,308,900,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $1,356,100,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $1,395,400,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $1,452,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $1,474,400,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $1,523,900,000,000.
(3) The appropriate levels of total budget

outlays are as follows:
Fiscal year 1996: $1,279,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $1,305,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $1,334,700,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $1,377,200,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $1,430,300,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $1,459,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $1,506,100,000,000.
(4) The amounts of the deficits are as fol-

lows:
Fiscal year 1996: $236,400,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $222,000,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $198,500,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $185,600,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $177,200,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $137,700,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $109,300,000,000.
(5) The appropriate levels of the public

debt are as follows:
Fiscal year 1996: $5,195,000,000,000.
Fiscal year 1997: $5,516,100,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998: $5,809,800,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999: $6,099,700,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000: $6,374,300,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001: $6,614,400,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002: $6,806,100,000,000.
(6) The appropriate levels of total Federal

credit activity for the fiscal years beginning
on October 1, 1995, October 1, 1996, October 1,
1997, October 1, 1998, October 1, 1999, October
1, 2000, and October 1, 2001 are as follows:

Fiscal year 1996:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$37,600,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $193,400,000,000.

Fiscal year 1997:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$40,200,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $187,900,000,000.
Fiscal year 1998:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$42,300,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $185,300,000,000.
Fiscal year 1999:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$45,700,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $183,300,000,000.
Fiscal year 2000:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$45,600,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $184,700,000,000.
Fiscal year 2001:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$45,800,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $186,100,000,000.
Fiscal year 2002:
(A) New direct loan obligations,

$46,100,000,000.
(B) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $187,600,000,000.
SEC. 3. MAJOR FUNCTIONAL CATEGORIES.

The Congress determines and declares that
the appropriate levels of new budget author-
ity, budget outlays, new direct loan obliga-
tions, new primary loan guarantee commit-
ments, and new secondary loan guarantee
commitments for fiscal years 1996 through
2002 for each major functional category are:

(1) National Defense (050):
Fiscal year 1996:
(A) New budget authority, $257,700,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $261,100,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.
Fiscal year 1997:
(A) New budget authority, $253,300,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $257,000,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.
Fiscal year 1998:
(A) New budget authority, $259,600,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $254,500,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.
Fiscal year 1999:
(A) New budget authority, $266,200,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $259,600,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.
Fiscal year 2000:
(A) New budget authority, $275,900,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $267,800,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.
Fiscal year 2001:
(A) New budget authority, $275,900,000,000.
(B) Outlays, $273,300,000,000.
(C) New direct loan obligations, $0.
(D) New primary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $1,700,000,000.
(E) New secondary loan guarantee commit-

ments, $0.


		Superintendent of Documents
	2015-06-17T09:42:24-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




